

The City of Lee's Summit Final Agenda

Public Works Committee

Monday, June 13, 2022
5:00 PM
City Council Chambers
and Via Video Conference
220 SE Green Street
Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Notice is hereby given that the Public Works Committee for the City of Lee's Summit will meet in Regular Session on Monday, June 13, 2022, at 5:00 pm in person and via video conference as provided by Section 2-50 of the City of Lee's Summit Code of Ordinances, adopted by the City Council on June 15, 2021, Ordinance No. 9172.

Persons wishing to comment on any item of business on the agenda via video conference may do so by sending a request prior to 12:00 p.m. on Monday, June 13, 2022, to the City Clerk at clerk@cityofls.net to attend the meeting on the video conferencing platform. The City Clerk will provide instructions regarding how to attend by this method.

The meeting may be viewed on the City's website at WatchLS.net, and on various cable providers (Spectrum Channel 2, AT&T U-Verse Channel 99 and Comcast Channel 7).

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Business
 - **A.** 2022-4840 Approval of the April 11, 2022, Public Works Committee Action Letter.
 - B. TMP-2298 An Ordinance awarding the bid for Project No. 794 for the Curb Repair FY23

Program to Phoenix Concrete & Underground, LLC, in the amount of

\$2,637,383.38, and authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement for

the same.

Presenter: Vince Schmoeger, Project Manager

C. TMP-2300 An Ordinance approving Modification No. 3 to the On-Call Agreement for

Environmental Professional Engineering Services Yearly Contract (Original RFQ No. 2020-061)(Renewal 2020-061/R2) between the City of Lee's Summit,

 ${\bf Missouri, and \, Stearns, \, Conrad \, and \, Schmidt, \, Consulting \, Engineers, \, Inc. \, dba \, SCS}$

Engineers, for an amount not to exceed \$177,800.00, for annual tasks

associated with the Resource Recovery Park for FY2023, and authorizing the City

Manager to execute the same.

<u>Presenter:</u> David Lohe, P.E., Engineering Manager

D. TMP-2303 An Ordinance authorizing the execution of Modification No. 1 to agreement

dated June 28, 2021 (RFQ No. 2021-063) for professional engineering services for Water Master Plan with Burns and McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc., for an increase of \$53,545 with an amended not to exceed amount of \$303,245, and

authorizing the City Manager to enter into an agreement for the same.

<u>Presenter:</u> Kevin York P.E., Senior Staff Engineer, Lee's Summit Water Utilities

Amanda Bagwell P.E., Senior Staff Engineer, Lee's Summit Water Utilities

6. Roundtable

7. Adjournment

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be viewed on the City's Legislative Information Center website at "Ismo.legistar.com"